Charlevoix Township

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2025 through June 2026
Proposed Budget

Actual Budget Proposed
Jul '24 - Jun 25 Jul '24 - Jun 25 Jul '25 - Jun 26
Income
101-403 - Current Property Taxes 584,202.89 625,000.00 625,000.00
101-410 - Community Stabilization 134,814.87 50,000.00 120,000.00
101-412 - Delinquent Property Taxes 1,223.86
101-441 - Road Commission 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
101-445 - Penalties & Interest 23.38
101-447 - Administration Fee 75,627.79 72,000.00 75,000.00
101-476 - Zoning Permits 4,800.00 2,500.00 6,000.00
101-477 - Short Term Rental Permits 10,650.00 1,000.00 15,000.00
101-539 - Grants 19,150.00 8,850.00 20,000.00
101-574 - State Revenue Sharing 189,777.00 150,000.00 175,000.00
101-626 - Charges for Services 11,282.52
101-664 - Interest Earned 3,771.80
101-675 - Donations 750.00 1,000.00
101-694 - Misc. Income 45,438.18
101-695 - Transfer CC pymts to other Acct 138,000.99
101-697 - Transfers from Water Fund 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
Total Income 1,279,513.28 1,019,350.00 1,147,000.00
Fund Balance 577,344.88
Total Revenues 1,724,344.88
Expense
101-700 - Employee & Trustee salaries
101-701 - Employee Wages 231,190.10 287,264.45 284,500.00
101-702 - Trustee's Salary 8,528.00 8,528.00 8,735.00
Total 101-700 - Employee & Trustee salaries 239,718.10 295,792.45 293,235.00
101-703 - Payroll Expenses 46,435.21 50,000.00 50,000.00
101-705 - Hospitalization 90,108.00 95,000.00 96,000.00
101-706 - Pension Plan 13,600.56 20,000.00 18,000.00
101-707 - Workers Compensation 26,669.00 28,000.00 28,000.00
101-716 - Roth IRA Plan 9,247.62 16,000.00 10,000.00
101-726 - Office Supplies 15,918.78 20,000.00 15,000.00
101-801 - Professional Services 96,709.47 100,000.00 70,000.00
101-802 - Admin Support 6,437.25 10,000.00 10,000.00
101-860 - Travel Expense 792.00 1,000.00 3,500.00
101-900 - Printing & Publishing 1,526.16 3,000.00 3,000.00
101-945 - Education & Training 6,490.14 10,000.00 10,000.00
101-958 - Township Clean-up 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
101-957 - Uniforms 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
101-956 - Other Expenses 58,202.78 60,850.00 40,000.00
171-702 - Supervisor 34,885.00 34,885.00 35,725.00
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171-705 -
171-706 -
171-860 -
191-702 -
191-726 -
191-900 -
191-956 -
209-702 -
209-726 -
215-702 -
215-704 -
215-705 -
215-707 -
215-860 -
215-956 -
215-977 -
247-702 -

253-702

410-101

410-801

410-860 -
410-900 -
410-945 -
410-956 -
446-801 -

Charlevoix Township

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2025 through June 2026
Proposed Budg_ﬁa:tual

Deputy Supervisor
Meeting Per-Diem
Supervisor mileage
Election salaries

Election Supplies
Election Printing & Publishing
Other Elect. Expenses
Assessor Salary
Assessor Supplies

Clerk Salary

Water Billing Service
Deputy Clerk

Clerk - Water Dept. Billing
Clerk Mileage
Clerk-Other Expense
Clerk New Equipment

Board of Review Salaries

- Treasurer Salary
253-703 -
253-705 -
253-860 -
253-977 -
254-726 -
265-850 -
265-920 -
265-930 -
265-940 -
265-977 -
266-740 -
266-930 -
266-977 -

Summer Tax Collection

Deputy Treasurer

Treasurer mileage

Treasurer New Equipment
Summer Tax Printing & Supplies
Twp. Hall Telephone / Internet
Twp.Hall Utilities

Twp. Hall Repairs & Maintenance
Computer Maintenance

Twp. Hall New Equipment
Grounds & Equipment Fuel
Bldgs. & Grounds Maintenance

Builds & Grounds New Equipment

+ Zoning Administrator Salary
410-102 -
410-702 -
410-703 -
410-726 -

Zoning Administrator Mileage
Planning/Zoning Board Salaries
Short Term Rental Administrator

Zoning Board Supplies

- Zoning Brd. Profess. Services

Zoning Travel Expense

Plann. Comm. Print. & Publish.
Zoning Education & Training
Zoning Misc. Expense

Hwys. & Sts. Profess. Services

Budget Proposed
Jul '24 - Jun 25 Jul '24 - Jun 25 Jul 25 - Jun 26
0.00 6,000.00
2,280.00 5,000.00 2,500.00
480.75 500.00 500.00
4,175.25 5,000.00 1,500.00
2,835.39 3,000.00 1,500.00
197.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
773.95 2,000.00 500.00
28,953.84 30,100.00 31,000.00
29.20 1,000.00 500.00
33,400.00 33,400.00 34,200.00
599.95 1,200.00 5,500.00
11,340.15 12,000.00 16,500.00
0.00 1,200.00
211.53 500.00 500.00
98.00 500.00 500.00
0.00 0.00
1,560.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
25,900.00 25,900.00 26,520.00
7,500.00 7,500.00 7,680.00
4,467.95 5,000.00 15,000.00
769.25 800.00 800.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0.00 800.00 6,000.00
10,219.39 12,000.00 10,000.00
21,126.97 25,000.00
14,355.37 15,000.00 15,000.00
984.38 5,000.00
4,175.16 6,000.00 4,500.00
136,836.49 140,000.00 75,000.00
16,562.47 20,000.00 20,000.00
12,500.00 12,500.00 13,250.00
0.00 500.00 500.00
6,330.00 10,000.00 8,000.00
4,810.00 5,000.00 6,000.00
0.00 500.00 500.00
8,349.25 9,000.00 7,500.00
458.33 1,000.00 1,000.00
1,608.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
101.36 1,000.00 1,000.00
1,255.99 5,000.00 1,500.00
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Charlevoix Township

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2025 through June 2026

Proposed Budg_ﬁa:tual Budget Proposed
Jul '24 - Jun 25 Jul '24 - Jun 25 Jul 25 - Jun 26
446-974 - Hwys. & Sts. Improvements 75.00 304,000.00 300,000.00
751-920 - Recreation Utilities 5,439.60 6,000.00 6,000.00
751-930 - Recreation Maintenance 12,5670.97 15,000.00 15,000.00
751-974 - Recreation Land Improvements 1,820.00 2,000.00
751-975 - Lake to Lake Trails 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
865-910 - Insurance & Bonds 17,792.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
970-972 - Building Improvements 641.51 5,000.00
970-973 - Equipment 16,985.91 17,000.00
990-100 - Transfers to Fire Fund 95,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00
990-300 - Transfer funds from CC 138,001.99
101-977 - Twp. Hall Capital Outlay
101-978 - Hall Remodel 30,000.00
101-979 - Hall Landscaping 25,000.00
101-980 - Computer Upgrades 14,500.00
101-981 - Signage 5,000.00
751-977 Recreation Capital Outlay
751-978 - Shanahan Field Landscaping 12,500.00
751-979 - N. Point Deck Repairs
Total Expense 1,300,312.42 1,626,927.45 1,601,310.00
Net Income -20,799.14 -1,626,927.45 -1,023,965.12
Fund Balance 123,034.88
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